HARDWARE SERVICE MANAGER

SYSTEM TYPE / MODEL / FEATURE CODE / SERIAL NUMBER / RELEASE

DESCRIPTION

SYSTEM

DISK EXPANSION UNIT

BACKPLANE

DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES

TYPE-MODEL

8286-41A
5887-001
50B0

50B1-001
50B1-001
50B1-001
50B1-001
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-051
59C9-051
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-051
59C9-051
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099
59C9-099

SYSTEM CONFIGURATION LIST

SERIAL
NUMBER

78-3101X

G7-7A013

YL10GP77204K
YLO1BG77B021
YLO1BG77B021
YLO1BG77B0O1Y
YLO1BG77BO1Y
Y6800THUSKAP
Y6800THUSKAP
Y6800THUYKZP
Y6800THUYKZP
Y6800THUSP9P
Y6800THUSP9P
Y6800THUSNXP
Y6800THUSNXP
Y6800THUYMJP
Y6800THUYMJP
Y6800THUZR2P
Y6800THUZR2P
Y6800THUYKXP
Y6800THUYKXP
Y6800THUYRUP
Y6800THUYRUP
Y6800THUYGGP
Y6800THUYGGP
Y6800THUKKDP
Y6800THUKKDP
Y6800THUKJ3P
Y6800THUKJ3P
Y6800THUKKGP
Y6800THUKKGP
Y6800THJ1YGP
Y6800THJ1YGP
Y6800THUY49P
Y6800THUY49P
Y6800THUYWZP
Y6800THUYWZP
Y6800THUSMZP
Y6800THUSMZP
Y6800THUYRXP
Y6800THUYRXP
Y6800THUYX6P
Y6800THUYX6P
Y6800THUKJYP
Y6800THUKJYP
Y6800THUYX8P
Y6800THUYX8P
Y6800THUKJBP
Y6800THUKJBP
Y6800THUKK9P
Y6800THUKK9P
Y6800THURSBEP
Y6800THURSBEP
Y6800THUYSDP

ECWALP

8286 / 41A / EPX0 / 78-3101X

RESOURCE
NAME

CECO1

Doé

D09

Do7

D08

DMP021
DMP022
DMP023
DMP024
DMP067
DMP068
DMP026
DMP025
DMP028
DMP027
DMP029
DMP030
DMP032
DMP031
DMP034
DMP033
DMP036
DMP035
DMP038
DMP037
DMP040
DMP039
DMP042
DMP041
DMPO070
DMP069
DMP046
DMP045
DMP048
DMP047
DMP050
DMP049
DMP052
DMP051
DMP053
DMP054
DMP056
DMP055
DMP057
DMP058
DMP059
DMP060
DMP061
DMP062
DMP063
DMP064
DMP065

PART
NUMBER

00E6034
0000001AF937
0000001AF937
0000001AF937
0000001AF937
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373
00FX373

06/05/24 09:04:28

/ V7R4MO

LOCATION

ug286.
us5887.
us887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.
us5887.

G1A.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.

783101X
G77A013
G77A013-P1
G77A013-P1-Cl1
G77A013-P1-Cl1
G77A013-P1-C2
G77A013-P1-C2
G77A013-P1-D1
G77A013-P1-D1
G77A013-P1-D2
G77A013-P1-D2
G77A013-P1-D3
G77A013-P1-D3
G77A013-P1-D4
G77A013-P1-D4
G77A013-P1-D5
G77A013-P1-D5
G77A013-P1-Dé6
G77A013-P1-Dé6
G77A013-P1-D7
G77A013-P1-D7
G77A013-P1-D8
G77A013-P1-D8
G77A013-P1-D9
G77A013-P1-D9

G77A013-P1-D10
G77A013-P1-D10
G77A013-P1-D11
G77A013-P1-D11
G77A013-P1-D12
G77A013-P1-D12
G77A013-P1-D13
G77A013-P1-D13
G77A013-P1-Dl14
G77A013-P1-D14
G77A013-P1-D15
G77A013-P1-D15
G77A013-P1-D16
G77A013-P1-D16
G77A013-P1-D17
G77A013-P1-D17
G77A013-P1-D18
G77A013-P1-D18
G77A013-P1-D19
G77A013-P1-D19
G77A013-P1-D20
G77A013-P1-D20
G77A013-P1-D21
G77A013-P1-D21
G77A013-P1-D22
G77A013-P1-D22
G77A013-P1-D23
G77A013-P1-D23
G77A013-P1-D24
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HARDWARE SERVICE MANAGER

SYSTEM TYPE / MODEL / FEATURE CODE / SERIAL NUMBER / RELEASE

DESCRIPTION

DISK

DISK EXPANSION UNIT

UNIT

BACKPLANE

DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES

TYPE-MODEL

59C9-099
ESLS-001
50D2

78D1-001
78D1-001
78D1-001
78D1-001
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099
5B43-099

SYSTEM CONFIGURATION LIST

SERIAL
NUMBER

Y6800THUYSDP
J9-C2029

YL11RJ9C2029
YL1O0RJ9BTO062
YL1O0RJ9BTO062
YL1O0RJ9BTO038
YL1O0RJ9BTO038
Y210WAE21F5N
Y210WAE21F5N
Y210WAE21BYR
Y210WAE21BYR
Y210WAE21FAY
Y210WAE21FAY
Y210WAE21EKD
Y210WAE21EKD
Y210WAE21F1M
Y210WAE21F1M
Y210WAE21FBY
Y210WAE21FBY
Y210WAE21FSE
Y210WAE21FSE
Y210WAE21FBE
Y210WAE21FBE
Y210WAE21F3V
Y210WAE21F3V
Y210WAE21ENJ
Y210WAE21ENJ
Y210WAE21DVZ
Y210WAE21DVZ
Y210WAE21EGY
Y210WAE21EGY
Y210WAE21NVS
Y210WAE21NVS
Y210WAE21EVA
Y210WAE21EVA
Y210WAE217E2
Y210WAE217E2
Y210WAE21P6K
Y210WAE21P6K
Y210WAE21EAé6
Y210WAE21EAé6
Y210WAE21Eé6Y
Y210WAE21Eé6Y
Y210WAE21EQJ
Y210WAE21EQJ
Y210WAE21FTG
Y210WAE21FTG
Y210WAE21Fé6S
Y210WAE21Fé6S
Y210WAE21EZA
Y210WAE21EZA
Y210WAE21795
Y210WAE21795
Y210WAE21FVW

ECWALP

8286 / 41A / EPX0 / 78-3101X

RESOURCE
NAME

DMP066

D12

D10

D13

D11

DMPO74
DMPO073
DMP044
DMP043
DMP072
DMP071
DMPO076
DMP075
DMPO078
DMPO77
DMP083
DMP084
DMP081
DMP082
DMP080
DMP079
DMP085
DMP086
DMP087
DMP088
DMP089
DMP090
DMP091
DMP092
DMP094
DMP093
DMP095
DMP096
DMP098
DMP097
DMP099
DMP100
DMP102
DMP101
DMP103
DMP104
DMP105
DMP106
DMP107
DMP108
DMP109
DMP110
DMP111
DMP112
DMP113
DMP114
DMP115

PART
NUMBER

00FX373

01YM379
0000002WGO010
0000002WGO010
0000002WGO010
0000002WGO010
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LU581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LuUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LU581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LU581
0l1LU581
0l1LU581
0l1LUb581
0l1LUb581
0l1LU581
0l1LU581
0l1LU581
0l1LU581

06/05/24 09:04:28

/ V7R4MO

LOCATION

us5887.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.
UESLS.

001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.

G77A013-P1-D24

J9C2029
J9C2029-P1
J9C2029-P1-Cl1
J9C2029-P1-Cl1
J9C2029-P1-C2
J9C2029-P1-C2
J9C2029-P1-D1
J9C2029-P1-D1
J9C2029-P1-D2
J9C2029-P1-D2
J9C2029-P1-D3
J9C2029-P1-D3
J9C2029-P1-D4
J9C2029-P1-D4
J9C2029-P1-D5
J9C2029-P1-D5
J9C2029-P1-Dé6
J9C2029-P1-Dé6
J9C2029-P1-D7
J9C2029-P1-D7
J9C2029-P1-D8
J9C2029-P1-D8
J9C2029-P1-D9
J9C2029-P1-D9

J9C2029-P1-D10
J9C2029-P1-D10
J9C2029-P1-D11
J9C2029-P1-D11
J9C2029-P1-D12
J9C2029-P1-D12
J9C2029-P1-D13
J9C2029-P1-D13
J9C2029-P1-D14
J9C2029-P1-D14
J9C2029-P1-D15
J9C2029-P1-D15
J9C2029-P1-D16
J9C2029-P1-D16
J9C2029-P1-D17
J9C2029-P1-D17
J9C2029-P1-D18
J9C2029-P1-D18
J9C2029-P1-D19
J9C2029-P1-D19
J9C2029-P1-D20
J9C2029-P1-D20
J9C2029-P1-D21
J9C2029-P1-D21
J9C2029-P1-D22
J9C2029-P1-D22
J9C2029-P1-D23
J9C2029-P1-D23
J9C2029-P1-D24
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HARDWARE SERVICE MANAGER

SYSTEM TYPE / MODEL / FEATURE CODE / SERIAL NUMBER / RELEASE

DESCRIPTION

DISK UNIT
SYSTEM UNIT

SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS
SYSTEM BUS

ACTIVE BACKPLANE
SERVICE PROCESSOR
FABRIC I/0 BRIDGE

MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
MULTI-ADAPTER
BUS EXPANSION
STORAGE IOA

VIRTUAL IOP

BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER
BRIDGE
ADAPTER

BACKPLANE EXTENDER

STORAGE IOA
VIRTUAL IOP
STORAGE IOA
VIRTUAL IOP
STORAGE IOA
VIRTUAL IOP
STORAGE IOA
VIRTUAL IOP

COMMUNICATIONS IOA

VIRTUAL IOP

COMMUNICATIONS PORT
COMMUNICATIONS PORT
COMMUNICATIONS PORT
COMMUNICATIONS PORT
COMMUNICATIONS PORT

WORKSTATION

I0A

TYPE-MODEL
5B43-099

78C9-001
2CD5

6A59-002

SYSTEM CONFIGURATION LIST

SERIAL
NUMBER

Y210WAE21FVW
WZ-S17N3

YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V05G
YL10UF78V056G
YL10UF78V056G
Yooo000000002
Yooo000000002
YL10UF78FO7E
YL10UEO7Z007
YL10UEO7Z007
YL10UEO8V294
YL10UEO8V294
YL10UE68BO011
YL10UE68BO0O11
YL10UE66H044
YL10UE66H044
YK502077S609
YK502077S609
YK502077S609
YK502077S609
YK502077S609
YK502077S609
YK502077S609
02-00000

ECWALP

8286 / 41A / EPX0 / 78-3101X

RESOURCE
NAME

DMP116
CECoO1
LBO1

PART
NUMBER

0l1LUb581

00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00VK596
00E1960
0000002DE930
0000002DE930
0000002DE930
0000002DE930
0000000WV556
0000000WV556
0000000WV556
0000000WV556
00RX892
00RX892
00RX892
00RX892
00RX892
00RX892
00RX892
000000000000

06/05/24

/ V7R4MO

LOCATION

UESLS.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.

u78c9
u78c9

001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
.001.
.001.

J9C2029-P1-D24

WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1
WZS17N3-P1-Cl1
WZS17N3-P1-Cé
WZS17N3-P1-Cé
WZS17N3-P1-C7
WZS17N3-P1-C7
WZS17N3-P1-C8
WZS17N3-P1-C8
WZS17N3-P1-C9
WZS17N3-P1-C9

WZS17N3-P1-C10
WZS17N3-P1-C10
WZS17N3-P1-C10
WZS17N3-P1-C10
WZS17N3-P1-C10
WZS17N3-P1-C10
WZS17N3-P1-C10-T1
WZS17N3-P1-C10-T1

09:04:28
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HARDWARE SERVICE MANAGER

SYSTEM TYPE / MODEL / FEATURE CODE / SERIAL NUMBER / RELEASE

DESCRIPTION

COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
VIRTUAL IOP
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
CAPACITY CARD
STORAGE IOA
VIRTUAL IOP
STORAGE IOA
VIRTUAL IOP
MAIN STORAGE
MAIN STORAGE
MAIN STORAGE
MAIN STORAGE
SYSTEM PROCESSO
SYSTEM PROCESSO
SYSTEM PROCESSO
BACKPLANE
DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES
DEVICE SERVICES
DISK UNIT

OPTICAL STORAGE

CONTROL PANEL
VIRTUAL BACKPLANE
VIRTUAL STORAGE I

PORT

PORT

PORT
I0A

PORT

R
R
R

UNIT

OA

TYPE-MODEL

576F-001
576F-001
576F-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001
2CE3-001

6331-014
2B08

268C-001
6B02-001

SYSTEM CONFIGURATION LIST

SERIAL
NUMBER

YK502077S609
YK502077S609
YK502077S609
YA50HY63F 044
YA50HY63F 044
YA50HY63F 044
YA50HY63F 044
YA50HY63F 044
YA50HY63F 044
YA50HY63F044
YA50HY63F 044
YA50HY63F044
YA50HY63F044
YL127879G005
YL11UE78K100
YL11UE78K100
YL11UE78K093
YL11UE78K093
YH11M176E0DH
YH11M176EOCT
YH11M176G09S
YH11M176EOCP
YA1933838481
YA1933838481
YA1933838481
YL11UF788045
YL11UF788045
YL11UF788045
YL11UF788045
YL11UF788045
Y210ZAZ154QX
Y210ZAZ154QX
Y210ZAZ15L6M
Y210ZAZ15L6M
Y210ZAZ153ZX
Y210ZAZ153ZX
Y210ZAZ15457
Y210ZAZ15457
Y210ZAZ15KVN
Y210ZAZ15KVN
Y210ZAZ154F7
Y210ZAZ154F7
Y210ZAZ15L2S
Y210ZAZ15L2S
Y210ZAZ154F9
Y210ZAZ154F9
Y210ZAZ15KPX
Y210ZAZ15KPX
Y210ZAZ15L9W
Y210ZAZ15L9W
00-00000

YL11UF78G02W
00-00000

00-00000

ECWALP

8286 / 41A / EPX0 / 78-3101X

RESOURCE
NAME

CMNO8
CMNO9
CMN10
LINOG
CMBO06
CMNO3
CMNO4
CMNO5
CMNO6
CMNO3
CMNO4
CMNO5
CMNO6

PART
NUMBER

00RX892
00RX892
00RX892
00ND464
00ND464
00ND464
00ND464
00ND464
00ND464
00ND4G64
00ND4G64
00ND4G64
00ND4G64
00E2152
0000001JC715
0000001JC715
0000001JC715
0000001JC715
00VK297
00VK297
00VK297
00VK297
00FX523
00FX523
00FX523
01EM258
0000001EM258
0000001EM258
0000001EM258
0000001EM258
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
00LY366
O0ORW611
00VK570

06/05/24

/ V7R4MO

LOCATION

u78c9
u78c9
u78c9

u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
u78c9.
ug286.
ug286.

.001.
.001.
.001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
001.
G1A.
G1A.

WZS17N3-P1-C10-T2
WZS17N3-P1-C10-T3
WZS17N3-P1-C10-T4
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12
WZS17N3-P1-C12-T1
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12-T2
WZS17N3-P1-C12-T3
WZS17N3-P1-Cl12-T4
WZS17N3-P1-C13
WZS17N3-P1-Cl4
WZS17N3-P1-Cl4
WZS17N3-P1-C15
WZS17N3-P1-C15
WZS17N3-P1-Cl6
WZS17N3-P1-C18
WZS17N3-P1-C21
WZS17N3-P1-C23
WZS17N3-P1-C32
WZS17N3-P1-C32
WZS17N3-P1-C32

WZS17N3-P2

WZS17N3-P2

WZS17N3-P2

WZS17N3-P2

WZS17N3-P2

WZS17N3-P2-D1
WZS17N3-P2-D1
WZS17N3-P2-D2
WZS17N3-P2-D2
WZS17N3-P2-D3
WZS17N3-P2-D3
WZS17N3-P2-D4
WZS17N3-P2-D4
WZS17N3-P2-D5
WZS17N3-P2-D5
WZS17N3-P2-Dé
WZS17N3-P2-Dé
WZS17N3-P2-D7
WZS17N3-P2-D7
WZS17N3-P2-D8
WZS17N3-P2-D8
WZS17N3-P2-D9
WZS17N3-P2-D9

WZS17N3-P2-D18
WZS17N3-P2-D18
WZS17N3-P2-D27

WZS17N3-D1
783101X-V1
783101X-V1

09:04:28
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SYSTEM TYPE / MODEL / FEATURE CODE / SERIAL NUMBER / RELEASE : 8286 / 4l1A / EPX0 / 78-3101X / V7R4MO

SERIAL RESOURCE PART

DESCRIPTION TYPE-MODEL NUMBER NAME NUMBER LOCATION
VIRTUAL COMM IOA 6B03-001 00-00000 LINO2 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-CoO
VIRTUAL IOP 6B03-001 00-00000 CMBO03 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-CoO
VIRTUAL COMM PORT 6B03-001 00-00000 CMNO1 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-CoO
VIRTUAL COMM PORT 6B03-001 00-00000 CMNO1 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-C0-T1
VIRTUAL COMM IOA 6B03-001 00-00000 LINO1 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-Cl
VIRTUAL IOP 6B03-001 00-00000 CMBO02 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-Cl
VIRTUAL COMM PORT 6B03-001 00-00000 CMNO2 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-Cl
VIRTUAL COMM PORT 6B03-001 00-00000 CMNO2 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-C1-T1
VIRTUAL COMM IOA 6B20-001 00-00000 CTLO2 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-C2
VIRTUAL IOP 6B20-001 00-00000 CMB13 U8286.41A.783101X-V1-C2

TAPE UNIT 3580-006 YSA097003047 TAP66 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-C6-L2-L0

TAPE SUBSYSTEM 3555-03A 00-0000000
TAPE UNIT 3580-007 YSA171CE7079 TAP62 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-Cé6-L6-L0
TAPE UNIT 3580-007 YSA171CE708D TAPé61 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-C6-L14-L0
TAPE UNIT 3580-007 YSA171CE705B TAPé65 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-C7-L6-L0
TAPE UNIT 3580-007 YSA171CE706F TAPé64 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-C7-L14-L0
TAPE UNIT 3580-007 YSA171CE7083 TAP60 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-C6-L10-L0O
TAPE UNIT 3580-007 YSA171CE7065 TAPé63 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-C7-L10-L0O
TAPE LIBRARY 3555-03A 00-7801570 TAPMLB20
TAPE LIBRARY 3555-03A 00-7801570 TAPMLB21

TAPE SUBSYSTEM 3573-040 00-0000000
TAPE LIBRARY 3573-040 04-78D4671 TAPMLB19

TAPE UNIT 3580-005 7 YSA097006210 TAP59 U78C9.001.WZS17N3-P1-Cé6-L2-L0



SPECI

A RN X
1

NOTE :

HARDWARE SERVICE MANAGER SYSTEM CONFIGURATION LIST

- - LEGEND - - - - -

AL CHARACTER INDICATORS:
LOAD SOURCE DISK UNIT
POTENTIAL ALTERNATE IPL UNIT
MOST RECENTLY USED ALTERNATE IPL UNIT
ITEM IS NOT AN IBM PRODUCT (OEM)
WORK STATION CONSOLE IOP
NON-REPORTING RESOURCE

THESE SPECIAL CHARACTER INDICATORS APPEAR NEXT TO THE TYPE-MODEL OF THE RESOURCE TO WHICH THEY APPLY.

LOCATION FORMAT (- REPRESENTS A NUMERICAL OR ALPHABETIC IDENTIFIER)

x % X X %

UNIT ID

PLANAR 1ID

PLANAR 1ID

PLANAR ID

VIRTUAL PLANAR ID

AIR HANDLER RESOURCE POSITION
CARD/DAUGHTER CARD POSITION
DEVICE POSITION

ELECTRICAL RESOURCE POSITION
PORT LOCATION

WORLDWIDE PORT NAME

LOGICAL PATH

¥ END OF DUMP %% xx

ECWALP

06/05/24
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